
 

Mondi Paper Sales GmbH | Registered address – Marxergasse 4A, 1030 Vienna, Austria | Registered seat – Vienna, Austria 
Company registration number – FN 250921b | Registration authority – Commercial Court Vienna 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Mondi Richards Bay produces white top kraftliner “ProVantage Baywhite”, which is a 
pure (100%) virgin fiber based paper quality.  
 
“ProVantage Baywhite” comply under foreseeable conditions of use with to Reg (EC) 
2023/2006 “on good manufacturing practices (GMP) for materials and articles intended 
to come into contact with food” and  with Reg (EC) 1935/2004 “on materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food”. Reg (EC) 1935/2004 is a framework 
regulation which does not set specific requirements for paper and board materials. 
 

In the absence of specific requirements the compliance with Reg (EC) 1935/2004 is 
given by fulfilling the requirements of the Italian food contact legislation Decreto 
Ministeriale del 21/03/1973 as confirmed for “ProVantage Baywhite” by tests at the 
external laboratory. Enclosed please see the SSCCP certificate of conformity for 
ProVantage Baywhite dated 4th March 2024.  
 
Based on our best knowledge and based on external tests “ProVantage Baywhite” may 
come into direct contact with foodstuff up to 90°C limited to dry and fatty food.  
 
Disclaimer 
This statement should not be considered as a warranty of product fitness to any 
specific application or purpose and does not replace necessary testing of final 
packaging. Mondi does not take any liability for final packaging produced from our 
products. It is the end user’s responsibility to ensure that final packaging produced 
from this product fulfills all legislative requirements for its intended application.  
 
This statement is issued on 08-01-2025 and is valid until 07-01-2026 or good till 
cancelled. 

 
 
Yours sincerely, 
Serhiy Luzan 
Technical Sales Services 

 
 

 
 
Mondi Paper Sales GmbH 

 Containerboard 
 
Marxergasse 4A 
1030 Vienna, Austria 
Tel: + 43 1 790 13 0 

 
Fax: + 43 1 790 13 900 
www.mondigroup.com  

   


